GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800 022

No. BSU(Registrar) 27/2017-816 /GS(I),

Dated-05-06-2023

NOTIFICATION

By the order contained in this Secretariat's letter no. BSU(Registrar)-27/2017-369/GS(I), dated 11-03-2023 Col. Kamesh Kumar was restricted to perform the duties of Registrar, MMH Arabic & Persian University, Patna.

The Hon'ble Chancellor after due consideration of the aforesaid order has been pleased to vacate the restriction order. Accordingly Col. Kamesh Kumar has been re-instated as Registrar, MMH Arabic & Persian University, Patna until further orders.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

By the order of the Hon'ble Chancellor,

Sd/-

(Robert L. Chongthu)

Principal Secretary to Governor-Cum-Chancellor

Memo No.- BSU(Registrar)-27/2017- 816 /GS(I),

Dated -05-06-2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Col. Kamesh Kumar, House No. B301, The Residency City Centre, Opposite Fire Brigade Office, Police Lines, Budh Marg, Patna-800001, Mobile No. 87894 55649, e-mail-kamesh19642004@yahoo.com for information with a direction to assume charge of the office of the Registrar, MMH Arabic & Persian University, Patna latest by 12:00 noon on 06-06-2023.
- 2. The Vice-Chancellor, MMH Arabic & Persian University, Patna, for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar for information and necessary action.
- 4. Special Officer(Univ.)/All Concerned Officers/ PS to Principal Secretary/ PRO, Raj Bhavan, Patna- for information /Asst. Director(IT)-with a request to upload on the website on Raj Bhavan /Guard File for record.

Principal Secretary to Governor-Cum-Chancellor